
194 IMMIGRATION AND EMIGRATION 

Subsection 2.—Returning Canadians 

The numbers of Canadians who returned to Canada from the United States after 
having left Canada to reside in that country are given in Table 12. 

12.—Canadians1 Returned from the United States, 1937-48 
NOTE.—Figures for 1926-36 are given at p. 182 of the 1948-49 Year Book. 

British British 

Year 
Canadian-

Born 
Citizens 

Born 
who had 
Acquired 

Natur­
alized 

Canadian Total Year 
Canadian-

Born 
Citizens 

Born 
who had 
Acquired 

Natur­
alized 

Canadian Total 
Canadian-

Born 
Citizens 

Canadian Citizens 

Canadian-
Born 

Citizens 
Canadian Citizens 

Domicile * Domicile 

1937 4,443 377 347 5,167 1943.... 2,225 93 15 2,333 
1938 4,016 333 310 4,659 1944... 2,070 120 20 2,210 
1939 3,572 565 473 4,610 1945.... 2,484 172 33 2,689 
1940.... 4,705 207 78 4,990 1946.... 4,535 558 84 5,177 
1941 3,372 133 59 3,564 1947.... 6,746 1,972 252 8,970 
1942 3,269 170 28 3,467 1948.... 4,438 1,077 163 5,678 

i Not including aliens with Canadian domicile. 

Returned Canadians and other non-immigrants who entered Canada from 
Newfoundland are shown in Table 13. 

13.—Returned Canadians and Other Non-Immigrants who entered Canada from 
Newfoundland, 1946-48 

NOTE.—Figures for 1939-45 will be'found in the corresponding tables of previous Year Books beginning 
with the 1942 edition. 

Item 1946 1947 1948 

Canadians returned after an absence of more than one year. 

No. 

526 

188 

329 

7 

> 2 

7,909 

15,738 

No. 

409 

308 

99 

2 

7,741 

14,179 

No. 

288 

206 

No. 

526 

188 

329 

7 

> 2 

7,909 

15,738 

No. 

409 

308 

99 

2 

7,741 

14,179 

81 

No. 

526 

188 

329 

7 

> 2 

7,909 

15,738 

No. 

409 

308 

99 

2 

7,741 

14,179 

No. 

526 

188 

329 

7 

> 2 

7,909 

15,738 

No. 

409 

308 

99 

2 

7,741 

14,179 

1 

Canadians returned after an absence of less than one year. . . 

No. 

526 

188 

329 

7 

> 2 

7,909 

15,738 

No. 

409 

308 

99 

2 

7,741 

14,179 

9,989 

11,983 

No. 

526 

188 

329 

7 

> 2 

7,909 

15,738 

No. 

409 

308 

99 

2 

7,741 

14,179 

Totals 24,173 22,329 22,260 24,173 22,329 

Subsection 3.—Juvenile Immigration 

Juvenile immigration, apart from children accompanying their parents, has 
not been a large factor since 1931, when the Federal Government ceased to grant 
financial assistance for this particular form of immigration. There were 33 juvenile 
immigrants in 1941, 23 in 1942, 28 in 1946, 6 in 1947 and 28 in 1948. An outline 
of juvenile immigration, including those children brought to Canada under the 
British Empire Settlement Agreement, is given at p. 121 of the 1941 Year Book. 


