## Subsection 2.-Returning Canadians

The numbers of Canadians who returned to Canada from the United States after having left Canada to reside in that country are given in Table 12.

## 12.—Canadians1 Returned from the United States, 1937-48

Note.—Figures for 1926-36 are given at p. 182 of the 1948-49 Year Book.

Year	Canadian- Born Citizens	British Born who had Acquired Canadian Domicile	Natur- alized Canadian Citizens	Total	Year	Canadian- Born Citizens	British Born who had Acquired Canadian Domicile	Natur- alized Canadian Citizens	Total
1937 1938 1939 1940 1941	4,443 4,016 3,572 4,705 3,372 3,269	377 333 565 207 133 170	347 310 473 78 59 28	5, 167 4, 659 4, 610 4, 990 3, 564 3, 467	1943 1944 1945 1946 1947 1948	2,225 2,070 2,484 4,535 6,746 4,438	93 120 172 558 1,972 1,077	15 20 33 84 252 163	2,333 2,210 2,689 5,177 8,970 5,678

<sup>1</sup> Not including aliens with Canadian domicile.

Returned Canadians and other non-immigrants who entered Canada from Newfoundland are shown in Table 13.

## 13.—Returned Canadians and Other Non-Immigrants who entered Canada from Newfoundland, 1946-48

Note.—Figures for 1939-45 will be found in the corresponding tables of previous Year Books beginning with the 1942 edition.

Item	1946	1947	1948
	No.	No.	No.
Canadians returned after an absence of more than one year.	526	409	288
Canadian born	188	308	206
Other British born	329	99	81
Naturalized with Canadian domicile	7		-
Aliens with Canadian domicile	, 2	2	1
Canadians returned after an absence of less than one year	7,909	7,741	9,989
Other non-immigrants	15,738	14,179	11,983
Totals	24,173	22,329	22,260

## Subsection 3.—Juvenile Immigration

Juvenile immigration, apart from children accompanying their parents, has not been a large factor since 1931, when the Federal Government ceased to grant financial assistance for this particular form of immigration. There were 33 juvenile immigrants in 1941, 23 in 1942, 28 in 1946, 6 in 1947 and 28 in 1948. An outline of juvenile immigration, including those children brought to Canada under the British Empire Settlement Agreement, is given at p. 121 of the 1941 Year Book.